

















	18918 App D - EDR Radius report.pdf
	Property Location
	2005 Greenwood Road
	2005 Greenwood Road
	Shreveport, LA 71103
	Lat/Lon 32.4853 / 93.771

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	CERCLIS
	42   - AMERICAN UNITED VAN LINES - TEXAS AVENUE & LEVY STREET - SHREVEPORT, LA  - CERCLIS...

	RCRA-SQG
	A4 - SHREVEPORT CITY WATER & SEWER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG...
	E18 - UNITED PARCEL SVC - 1907 JIM CASEY DR - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG...
	G21 - FORMER SPROULL PROPERTY - 3104 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG
	G24 - SANDERS PAINT & BODY - 3131 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG...
	H28 - RED RIVER PHARMA DEVELOPMENT LLC - 2031 KINGS HWY, STE 204 - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG
	H31 - RED RIVER PHARMA LLC - 2001 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG

	RCRA-CESQG
	A1 - FEDERAL EXPRESS SHVA - 2122 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG...
	B8 - RANDY NIXON - 2491 REAR TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG...
	12   - SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO - 2455 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG...
	15   - USPS SHREVEPORT P&DC/VMF - 2400 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71102 - RCRA-CESQG...

	SWF/LF
	35   - AEGIS BIO SYSTEMS LLC - 2105 STONEWALL ST - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - SWF/LF...

	LUST
	C10 - SKLAR & PHILLIPS OIL CO. - 2925 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - LUST...

	HIST LUST
	A3 - CITY OF SHREVEPORT-WATER AND SER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - HIST LUST
	H27 - GULF SERVICE STATION 60157976 - 2021 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71104 - HIST LUST...
	39   - SHRED-IT USA WILLIS-KNIGHTON N PARKING LOT - 2600 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA  - HIST LUST...
	L40 - GULLEY, C. - 2004 CLAIBORNE AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71104 - HIST LUST
	C10 - SKLAR & PHILLIPS OIL CO. - 2925 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - HIST LUST...
	J34 - SAUNDERS SYSTEMS, INC. - 1860 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71133 - HIST LUST

	UST
	A2 - FEDEX EXPRESS - SHVA - 2122 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST...
	A5 - SHREVEPORT WATER & SEWER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	A7 - OTTOS GREENWOOD RD - 2138 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	E17 - UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC UPS - 1907 JIM CASEY DR - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	F20 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 3415 CARRIE AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	25   - C GULLEY TRUCK SERVICE - 2320 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	H27 - GULF SERVICE STATION 60157976 - 2021 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71104 - UST...
	I30 - AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA CORP - 2134 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	B9 - MAULDIN LIFT TRUCK SALES - 2491 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71105 - UST
	C11 - PHILLIPS ENERGY CO - FORMER SKLAR & PHILLIPS OIL SITE - 2925 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	15   - USPS SHREVEPORT P&DC/VMF - 2400 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71102 - UST...
	23   - MURPHY BONDED WAREHOUSE - 2405 BELL ST - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST...

	VCP
	D13 - FORMER MODERN IRON WORKS - 3002 MANSFIELD RD. - SHREVEPORT, LA  - VCP...
	F19 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 3415 CARRIE AVE. - SHREVEPORT, LA  - VCP
	K37 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 2400 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA  - VCP

	US BROWNFIELDS
	A6 - 2139 GREENWOOD ROAD - 2139 GREENWOOD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 00000 - US BROWNFIELDS
	D14 - MODERN IRON WORKS - 3002 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	16   - MOORES TIRE AND AUTO - 3040 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	G22 - SPROULL PROPERTY - 2127 KINGS/3124 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	K36 - WILSON FOODS - 2400 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	32   - ACME BRICK SITE - LDEQ - 1919 KINGS HIGHWAY - BATON ROUGE, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	J33 - 1866 KINGS HWY/PARISH UNIT - 1866 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	38   - 1701 KINGS HIGHWAY - 1701 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS

	SWRCY
	L41 - COBURN SUPPLY - 2005 CLAIBORNE AVE. - SHREVEPORT, LA 71133 - SWRCY

	RCRA-NonGen
	G26 - AMERICAN BODY SHOP - 3133 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-NonGen...
	I29 - AIR LIQUIDE CORP OF N A - 2134 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-NonGen...



	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - FEDERAL EXPRESS SHVA - 2122 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	A2 - FEDEX EXPRESS - SHVA - 2122 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST, NPDES
	A3 - CITY OF SHREVEPORT-WATER AND SER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - HIST LUST
	A4 - SHREVEPORT CITY WATER & SEWER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	A5 - SHREVEPORT WATER & SEWER - 2139 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	A6 - 2139 GREENWOOD ROAD - 2139 GREENWOOD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 00000 - US BROWNFIELDS
	A7 - OTTOS GREENWOOD RD - 2138 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	B8 - RANDY NIXON - 2491 REAR TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	B9 - MAULDIN LIFT TRUCK SALES - 2491 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71105 - UST
	C10 - SKLAR & PHILLIPS OIL CO. - 2925 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - LUST, HIST LUST
	C11 - PHILLIPS ENERGY CO - FORMER SKLAR & PHILLIPS OIL SITE - 2925 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	12   - SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO - 2455 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	D13 - FORMER MODERN IRON WORKS - 3002 MANSFIELD RD. - SHREVEPORT, LA  - SPILLS, VCP
	D14 - MODERN IRON WORKS - 3002 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	15   - USPS SHREVEPORT P&DC/VMF - 2400 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71102 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, UST
	16   - MOORES TIRE AND AUTO - 3040 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	E17 - UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC UPS - 1907 JIM CASEY DR - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	E18 - UNITED PARCEL SVC - 1907 JIM CASEY DR - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	F19 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 3415 CARRIE AVE. - SHREVEPORT, LA  - VCP
	F20 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 3415 CARRIE AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	G21 - FORMER SPROULL PROPERTY - 3104 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG
	G22 - SPROULL PROPERTY - 2127 KINGS/3124 MANSFIELD ROAD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	23   - MURPHY BONDED WAREHOUSE - 2405 BELL ST - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST, NPDES
	G24 - SANDERS PAINT & BODY - 3131 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	25   - C GULLEY TRUCK SERVICE - 2320 TEXAS AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	G26 - AMERICAN BODY SHOP - 3133 MANSFIELD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	H27 - GULF SERVICE STATION 60157976 - 2021 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71104 - HIST LUST, UST
	H28 - RED RIVER PHARMA DEVELOPMENT LLC - 2031 KINGS HWY, STE 204 - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG
	I29 - AIR LIQUIDE CORP OF N A - 2134 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	I30 - AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA CORP - 2134 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - UST
	H31 - RED RIVER PHARMA LLC - 2001 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - RCRA-SQG
	32   - ACME BRICK SITE - LDEQ - 1919 KINGS HIGHWAY - BATON ROUGE, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	J33 - 1866 KINGS HWY/PARISH UNIT - 1866 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	J34 - SAUNDERS SYSTEMS, INC. - 1860 KINGS HWY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71133 - HIST LUST
	35   - AEGIS BIO SYSTEMS LLC - 2105 STONEWALL ST - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - SWF/LF, SPILLS
	K36 - WILSON FOODS - 2400 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	K37 - WILSON FOODS CORP - 2400 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA  - VCP
	38   - 1701 KINGS HIGHWAY - 1701 KINGS HIGHWAY - SHREVEPORT, LA 71103 - US BROWNFIELDS
	39   - SHRED-IT USA WILLIS-KNIGHTON N PARKING LOT - 2600 GREENWOOD RD - SHREVEPORT, LA  - HIST LUST, SPILLS, ASBESTOS
	L40 - GULLEY, C. - 2004 CLAIBORNE AVE - SHREVEPORT, LA 71104 - HIST LUST
	L41 - COBURN SUPPLY - 2005 CLAIBORNE AVE. - SHREVEPORT, LA 71133 - SWRCY
	42   - AMERICAN UNITED VAN LINES - TEXAS AVENUE & LEVY STREET - SHREVEPORT, LA  - CERCLIS, FINDS
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